PREDICTABLE.
TARGETED.
ESTABLISHED.™
PREDICTABLE
Embosphere Microspheres
temporarily compress up to
33% for smooth microcatheter
passage. Once through the

SUPERIOR SAMPLES PROCEDURE CONTROL PATIENT SAFETY
Visit merit.com/TemnoElite for product demonstration and ordering information.
TEMNO ELITE™ ORDERING INFORMATION
Needle
Gauge
Standalone
Biopsy Needle
Biopsy
Needle Size
Bundled Bi-
opsy Needle with
Valved Coaxial
Introducer
Bundled Biopsy
Needle with
Non-valved
Coaxial Introducer
Introducer
Needle Size
Compatible
Valved Coaxil
Introducer
Compatible
Non-valved Coaxil
Introducer
14G
TE1406 14G x 6 cm - - - -
TE1410 14G x 10 cm TEVC1410 TEC1410 13G x 5.3 cm VC1410 CX1410
TE1415 14G x 15 cm TEVC1415 TEC1415 13G x 10.3 cm VC1415 CX1415
16G
TE1606 16G x 6 cm - - - -
TE1610 16G x 10 cm TEVC1610 TEC1610 15G x 5.3 cm VC1610 CX1610
TE1615 16G x 15 cm TEVC1615 TEC1615 15G x 10.3 cm VC1615 CX1615
18G
TE1806 18G x 6 cm - - - -
TE1810 18G x 10 cm TEVC1810 TEC1810 17G x 5.3 cm VC1810 CX1810
TE1815 18G x 15 cm TEVC1815 TEC1815 17G x 10.3 cm VC1815 CX1815
TE1820 18G x 20 cm TEVC1820 TEC1820 17G x 15.3 cm VC1820 CX1820
20G
TE2006 20G x 6 cm - - - -
TE2010 20G x 10 cm TEVC2010 TEC2010 19G x 5.4 cm VC2010 CX2010
TE2015 20G x 15 cm TEVC2015 TEC2015 19G x 10.4 cm VC2015 CX2015
TE2020 20G x 20 cm TEVC2020 TEC2020 19G x 15.4 cm VC2020 CX2020
For single use only. Five devices per case.
REFERENCES: 1. Internal testing with 18G. Data on File. Marketing Claims for the TEMNO Elite Device (ECN147270, ECN152582). 2. Internal
Testing. Data on File. Validated with data from Valved One-Step™ Centesis Catheter. See product brochure (401273001/C, ECN98478).
///   SEMI-AUTOMATIC

removed with a pinch and pull rather
than twisting and torquing.
CORVOCET® ORDERING INFORMATION
Needle
Gauge
Standalone
Biopsy Needle
Standalone
Biopsy Needle
with Safety Lock
Biopsy
Needle Size
Bundled Biopsy
Needle with
Coaxial Introducer
Bundled Biopsy
Needle with Coaxial
Introducer with
Safety Lock
Introducer
Needle Size
Compatible
Coaxial Introducer
Needle Only
14G
CORA1410 CORA1410S 14G x 10 cm CORCA1410 CORCA1410S 13G x 4.4 cm CORC1410
CORA1415 CORA1415S 14G x 15 cm CORCA1415 CORCA1415S 13G x 9.4 cm CORC1415
16G
CORA1610 CORA1610S 16G x 10 cm CORCA1610 CORCA1610S 15G x 4.5 cm CORC1610
CORA1615 CORA1615S 16G x 15 cm CORCA1615 CORCA1615S 15G x 9.5 cm CORC1615
18G
CORA1810 CORA1810S 18G x 10 cm CORCA1810B CORCA1810SB 17G x 4.5 cm CORC1810B
CORA1815 CORA1815S 18G x 15 cm CORCA1815B CORCA1815SB 17G x 9.5 cm CORC1815B
CORA1820 CORA1820S 18G x 20 cm CORCA1820B CORCA1820SB 17G x 14.5 cm CORC1820B
CORA1825 CORA1825S 18G x 25 cm CORCA1825B CORCA1825SB 17G x 19.5 cm CORC1825B
20G
CORA2010 CORA2010S 20G x 10 cm CORCA2010B CORCA2010SB 19G x 4.6 cm CORC2010B
CORA2015 CORA2015S 20G x 15 cm CORCA2015B CORCA2015SB 19G x 9.6 cm CORC2015B
CORA2020 CORA2020S 20G x 20 cm CORCA2020B CORCA2020SB 19G x 14.6 cm CORC2020B
Broad range of
gauge sizes and
lengths to meet
procedural needs

damage to surrounding tissue.
See page 12 for more details.
TEMNO EVOLUTION® ORDERING INFORMATION
Needle
Gauge
Standalone
Biopsy Needle
Biopsy
Needle Size
Bundled Biopsy
Needle with
Coaxial Introducer
Introducer
Needle Size
14G
TT146 14G x 6 cm – –
TT1411 14G x 11 cm CTT1411 13.5G x 6 cm
TT1415 14G x 15 cm CTT1415 13.5G x 10 cm
TT1420 14G x 20 cm CTT1420 13.5G x 15 cm
16G
TT166 16G x 6 cm – –
TT1611 16G x 11 cm CTT1611 15G x 6 cm
TT1615 16G x 15 cm CTT1615 15G x 10 cm
TT1620 16G x 20 cm CTT1620 15G x 15 cm
18G
TT186 18G x 6 cm – –
TT1811 18G x 11 cm CTT1811 17G x 6 cm
TT1815 18G x 15 cm CTT1815 17G x 10 cm
TT1820 18G x 20 cm CTT1820 17G x 15 cm
20G
TT206 20G x 6 cm – –
TT2011 20G x 11 cm CTT2011 19G x 6 cm
TT2015 20G x 15 cm CTT2015 19G x 10 cm

under ultrasound.
ADJUSTABLE COAXIAL TEMNO® (ACT)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Needle
Gauge
Bundled Biopsy Needle
with Coaxial Introducer Biopsy Needle Size Introducer Needle Size
14G ACT1415 14G x 15 cm 13.5G x 10 cm
18G
ACT1811 18G x 11 cm 17G x 6 cm
ACT1815 18G x 15 cm 17G x 10 cm
ACT1820 18G x 20 cm 17G x 15 cm
20G
ACT2011 20G x 11 cm 19G x 6 cm
ACT2015 20G x 15 cm 19G x 10 cm
ACT2020 20G x 20 cm 19G x 15 cm
22G
ACT2211 22G x 11 cm 20G x 6 cm
ACT2215 22G x 15 cm 20G x 10 cm
For single use only. Five devices per case.
10 SOFT TISSUE BIOPSY
///   SEMI-AUTOMATIC
Tactile-enhanced Plunger

Yields a larger core
TRU-CUT®
ORDERING INFORMATION
Gage
Size
Standalone
Biopsy Needle Biopsy Needle Size
14G
2N2700X 14G x 7.6 cm
2N2702X 14G x 11.4 cm
2N2704X 14G x 15 cm
18G
2N2711X 18G x 7.6 cm
2N2712X 18G x 11.4 cm
2N2713X 18G x 15 cm
For single use only. Five devices per case.
Biopsy Needles
///   MANUAL
UNIVERSAL COAXIAL INTRODUCER

Merit Medical Ireland Ltd.
Parkmore Business Park West
Galway, Ireland
+353 (0) 91 703 733
merit.com 407393001_004  ID 082625
©2025 Merit Medical Systems, Inc. All rights reserved
ORDERING INFORMATION
CATALOG
NUMBER SIZE LENGTH
RECOMMENDED
GUIDE WIRE TIP SHAPE
SHEATH
BODY TYPE
PG4F45S 4F 45 cm 0.035" (0.89 mm) Straight Regular
PG4F90S 4F 90 cm 0.035" (0.89 mm) Straight Regular
PG5F45S 5F 45 cm 0.038" (0.97 mm) Straight Regular
PG5F45S018 5F 45 cm 0.018" (0.46 mm) Straight Regular
PG5F45MP 5F 45 cm 0.038" (0.97 mm) Multipurpose Regular
PG5F45R 5F 45 cm 0.038" (0.97 mm) Renal Double Curve Regular
PG5F90S 5F 90 cm 0.038" (0.97 mm) Straight Regular
PG5F90S018 5F 90 cm 0.018" (0.46 mm) Straight Regular
PG5F90MP 5F 90 cm 0.038" (0.97 mm) Multipurpose Regular
PG6F45S 6F 45 cm 0.038" (0.97 mm) Straight Regular
PG6F45S018 6F 45 cm 0.018" (0.46 mm) Straight Regular
PG6F45HS 6F 45 cm 0.038" (0.97 mm) Hockey Stick Regular
PG6F45MP 6F 45 cm 0.038" (0.97 mm) Multipurpose Regular
PG6F45R 6F 45 cm 0.038" (0.97 mm) Renal Double Curve Regular
PG6F65S 6F 65 cm 0.038" (0.97 mm) Straight Regular
PG6F65MP 6F 65 cm 0.038" (0.97 mm) Multipurpose Regular
PG6F65SX 6F 65 cm 0.038" (0.97 mm) Straight Extra Stiff
PG6F90MP 6F 90 cm 0.038" (0.97 mm) Multipurpose Regular
PG6F90SX 6F 90 cm 0.038" (0.97 mm) Straight Extra Stiff
PG6F90SX018 6F 90 cm 0.018" (0.46 mm) Straight Extra Stiff
PG6F90MPX 6F 90 cm 0.038" (0.97 mm) Multipurpose Extra Stiff
PG7F45S 7F 45 cm 0.038" (0.97 mm) Straight Regular
PG7F45MP 7F 45 cm 0.038" (0.97 mm) Multipurpose Regular
PG7F45SX 7F 45 cm 0.035" (0.89 mm) Straight Extra Stiff
PG7F45MPX 7F 45 cm 0.038" (0.97 mm) Multipurpose Extra Stiff
PG7F45RX 7F 45 cm 0.038" (0.97 mm) Renal Double Curve Extra Stiff
PG7F65SX 7F 65 cm 0.038" (0.97 mm) Straight Extra Stiff
PG7F90SX 7F 90 cm 0.038" (0.97 mm) Straight Extra Stiff
PG8F45S 8F 45 cm 0.038" (0.97 mm) Straight Regular
PG8F45SX 8F 45 cm 0.038" (0.97 mm) Straight Extra Stiff
PG8F45MPX 8F 45 cm 0.038" (0.97 mm) Multipurpose Extra Stiff
PG8F65SX 8F 65 cm 0.038" (0.97 mm) Straight Extra Stiff
PG8F90SX 8F 90 cm 0.038" (0.97 mm) Straight Extra Stiff
Packaged 1 unit per box.  |  All Prelude Roadster Guide Sheaths are latex free.
HOW TO READ THE MERIT PRELUDE ROADSTER PART NUMBER
PG6F90MPX: PG 6F 90 MP X
Prelude Guide

Maestro
Hydrophilic
Coating
Length
Maestro
Distance
from Tip to
Markerband
Minimum Guide
Cath. ID Maestro ID
Max. Guide Wire
Size
Maestro
Priming Vol.
2.8F TAPERED TO 2.1F
28MC21110ST 2.8F 2.1F 110 cm Straight 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.018" (0.46 mm) 0.016" (0.41 mm) 0.63 mL
28MC21130ST 2.8F 2.1F 130 cm Straight 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.018" (0.46 mm) 0.016" (0.41 mm) 0.70 mL
28MC21150ST 2.8F 2.1F 150 cm Straight 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.018" (0.46 mm) 0.016" (0.41 mm) 0.76 mL
28MC21165ST 2.8F 2.1F 165 cm Straight 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.018" (0.46 mm) 0.016" (0.41 mm) 0.81 mL
28MC2111045 2.8F 2.1F 110 cm 45 degree 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.018" (0.46 mm) 0.016" (0.41 mm) 0.63 mL
28MC2113045 2.8F 2.1F 130 cm 45 degree 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.018" (0.46 mm) 0.016" (0.41 mm) 0.70 mL
28MC2115045 2.8F 2.1F 150 cm 45 degree 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.018" (0.46 mm) 0.016" (0.41 mm) 0.76 mL
28MC2116545 2.8F 2.1F 165 cm 45 degree 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.018" (0.46 mm) 0.016" (0.41 mm) 0.81 mL
28MC21110SN 2.8F 2.1F 110 cm Swan 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.018" (0.46 mm) 0.016" (0.41 mm) 0.63 mL
28MC21130SN 2.8F 2.1F 130 cm Swan 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.018" (0.46 mm) 0.016" (0.41 mm) 0.70 mL
28MC21150SN 2.8F 2.1F 150 cm Swan 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.018" (0.46 mm) 0.016" (0.41 mm) 0.76 mL
28MC21165SN 2.8F 2.1F 165 cm Swan 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.018" (0.46 mm) 0.016" (0.41 mm) 0.81 mL
2.8F TAPERED TO 2.4F
28MC24110ST 2.8F 2.4F 110 cm Straight 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.020" (0.52 mm) 0.018" (0.46 mm) 0.63 mL
28MC24130ST 2.8F 2.4F 130 cm Straight 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.020" (0.52 mm) 0.018" (0.46 mm) 0.70 mL
28MC24150ST 2.8F 2.4F 150 cm Straight 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.020" (0.52 mm) 0.018" (0.46 mm) 0.76 mL
28MC24165ST 2.8F 2.4F 165 cm Straight 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.020" (0.52 mm) 0.018" (0.46 mm) 0.81 mL
28MC2411045 2.8F 2.4F 110 cm 45 degree 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.020" (0.52 mm) 0.018" (0.46 mm) 0.63 mL
28MC2413045 2.8F 2.4F 130 cm 45 degree 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.020" (0.52 mm) 0.018" (0.46 mm) 0.70 mL
28MC2415045 2.8F 2.4F 150 cm 45 degree 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.020" (0.52 mm) 0.018" (0.46 mm) 0.76 mL
28MC2416545 2.8F 2.4F 165 cm 45 degree 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.020" (0.52 mm) 0.018" (0.46 mm) 0.81 mL
28MC24110SN 2.8F 2.4F 110 cm Swan 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.020" (0.52 mm) 0.018" (0.46 mm) 0.63 mL
28MC24130SN 2.8F 2.4F 130 cm Swan 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.020" (0.52 mm) 0.018" (0.46 mm) 0.70 mL
28MC24150SN 2.8F 2.4F 150 cm Swan 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.020" (0.52 mm) 0.018" (0.46 mm) 0.76 mL
28MC24165SN 2.8F 2.4F 165 cm Swan 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.020" (0.52 mm) 0.018" (0.46 mm) 0.81 mL
STRAIGHT
SWAN NECK
45°
Before using refer to Instructions for Use for indications, contraindications, warnings, precautions, and directions for use.

Maestro
Hydrophilic
Coating
Length
Maestro
Distance
from Tip to
Markerband
Minimum Guide
Cath. ID Maestro ID
Max. Guide Wire
Size
Maestro
Priming Vol.
2.8F NO TAPER
28MC28110ST 2.8F 2.8F 110 cm Straight 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.024" (0.62 mm) 0.021" (0.53 mm) 0.63 mL
28MC28130ST 2.8F 2.8F 130 cm Straight 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.024" (0.62 mm) 0.021" (0.53 mm) 0.70 mL
28MC28150ST 2.8F 2.8F 150 cm Straight 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.024" (0.62 mm) 0.021" (0.53 mm) 0.77 mL
28MC28165ST 2.8F 2.8F 165 cm Straight 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.024" (0.62 mm) 0.021" (0.53 mm) 0.82 mL
28MC2811045 2.8F 2.8F 110 cm 45 degree 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.024" (0.62 mm) 0.021" (0.53 mm) 0.63 mL
28MC2813045 2.8F 2.8F 130 cm 45 degree 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.024" (0.62 mm) 0.021" (0.53 mm) 0.70 mL
28MC2815045 2.8F 2.8F 150 cm 45 degree 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.024" (0.62 mm) 0.021" (0.53 mm) 0.77 mL
28MC2816545 2.8F 2.8F 165 cm 45 degree 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.024" (0.62 mm) 0.021" (0.53 mm) 0.82 mL
28MC28110SN 2.8F 2.8F 110 cm Swan 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.024" (0.62 mm) 0.021" (0.53 mm) 0.63 mL
28MC28130SN 2.8F 2.8F 130 cm Swan 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.024" (0.62 mm) 0.021" (0.53 mm) 0.70 mL
28MC28150SN 2.8F 2.8F 150 cm Swan 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.024" (0.62 mm) 0.021" (0.53 mm) 0.77 mL
28MC28165SN 2.8F 2.8F 165 cm Swan 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.040" (1.02 mm) 0.024" (0.62 mm) 0.021" (0.53 mm) 0.82 mL
2.9F NO TAPER
29MC29110ST 2.9F 2.9F 110 cm Straight 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.042" (1.07 mm) 0.027" (0.68 mm) 0.021" (0.53 mm) 0.69 mL
29MC29130ST 2.9F 2.9F 130 cm Straight 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.042" (1.07 mm) 0.027" (0.68 mm) 0.021" (0.53 mm) 0.77 mL
29MC29150ST 2.9F 2.9F 150 cm Straight 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.042" (1.07 mm) 0.027" (0.68 mm) 0.021" (0.53 mm) 0.85 mL
29MC29165ST 2.9F 2.9F 165 cm Straight 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.042" (1.07 mm) 0.027" (0.68 mm) 0.021" (0.53 mm) 0.90 mL
29MC2911045 2.9F 2.9F 110 cm 45 degree 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.042" (1.07 mm) 0.027" (0.68 mm) 0.021" (0.53 mm) 0.69 mL
29MC2913045 2.9F 2.9F 130 cm 45 degree 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.042" (1.07 mm) 0.027" (0.68 mm) 0.021" (0.53 mm) 0.77 mL
29MC2915045 2.9F 2.9F 150 cm 45 degree 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.042" (1.07 mm) 0.027" (0.68 mm) 0.021" (0.53 mm) 0.85 mL
29MC2916545 2.9F 2.9F 165 cm 45 degree 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.042" (1.07 mm) 0.027" (0.68 mm) 0.021" (0.53 mm) 0.90 mL
29MC29110SN 2.9F 2.9F 110 cm Swan 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.042" (1.07 mm) 0.027" (0.68 mm) 0.021" (0.53 mm) 0.69 mL
29MC29130SN 2.9F 2.9F 130 cm Swan 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.042" (1.07 mm) 0.027" (0.68 mm) 0.021" (0.53 mm) 0.77 mL
29MC29150SN 2.9F 2.9F 150 cm Swan 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.042" (1.07 mm) 0.027" (0.68 mm) 0.021" (0.53 mm) 0.85 mL
29MC29165SN 2.9F 2.9F 165 cm Swan 80 cm 1.3 mm 0.042" (1.07 mm) 0.027" (0.68 mm) 0.021" (0.53 mm) 0.90 mL
Packaged 1 unit per box.
CATHETER COMPATIBILITY
Size
Maximum